/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)		,	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR				
PATENTS	5 ONLY			
the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copie	s thereof.		
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Pert	y(ies);	
Jacques FERES	Name:	MIDLINGEN	IERIE	
,				
	Internal Address:			
□ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	B.P. 131 La	bege innopole	
Nature of Conveyance:				
⊠Assignment □ Merger	City, State, Zip:		stanet Tolosan, Cedex,	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		France		
□ Other:				
execution Date: July 25, 2003			ddress(es) attached.	
. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (8) Patent Number	·(s):		
10/466,314				
	Ì			
	}			
	1			
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	1			
	<u>.mbers Attached. —</u>			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning th	nis Total Number of Applications &		1	
Document Should be Mailed:	7. Total Fee:	atents Involved:	<u> </u>	
Name:	(37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address: 23364	□ Enclosed			
Customer Number	Authorized to	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Phone: (703) 683-0500	8. Deposit Account	Number:	02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
DO NOT US	ATTACH DUPLICAT	E COPY OF THIS PAG	E IF PATING BY DUTY OF AUGUSTIC	
DO 1831 O				
9. Statement and Signature:	7		-thehad asserts	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the/for	egoing is true and co	errect and any	аттаспец сору із	
a true copy of the original document.	entilla inin	11	November 12, 200	
J. Ernest Kenney	Signature	<i>y</i>	Date	
Name of Person Signing		2		
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments and rocume	п. 4		

ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO:

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I am the original, first and sole inventor and I own (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor and the joint inventors own (if plural names are listed below) (referred to as "ASSIGNOR" below) the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention (referred to as the "INVENTION" below) entitled:

Title:	BRUSHLESS MOTO	OR CONTROL SYSTEM		
the spe	ecification of which (che	ck one):		
	is executed on even	date herewith.		
	was filed on (day-mont	h-year)	as U.S. Application Number	
x	was filed on 30/01/200		as PCT Application Number	PCT/FR02/00357
	was executed on the	following date(s) (day-month-	-year)	
	WHEREAS,	MIDI INGENIERIE		
havin	g a postal address of	B.P. 131 LABEGE INNOPO	LE, 31328 CASTANET TOLOSAN (CÉDEX FRANCE

(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the U.S.;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other land approximatives.

legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor	Post Office Address	
FERES Jacques	Same as Residence	
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)	
French ,	ROQUEFOULET, 31560 MONT-GEARD (FRANCE)	
Date 25/1 whey 12005	Signature	
See fol	lowing page(s) for additional joint inventors. (06Nov2001)	

PATENT REEL: 014121 FRAME: 0852

RECORDED: 11/12/2003

Form PTO- 140 (3-75)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FORM		BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM read the important information on the reverse side	
Mail to: Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Date: November 12, 2003	ITEM OR SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED ACTION OFF, USE	
Account No. 02-0200	ATTORNEY DOCKET: FERE3001/JEK)	ITEM OR SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED ACTION OFF. USE	
Name and Address of Depositor: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Staters Lane 4th Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 683-0500				
	OR SERVICES TO BE FURNISHED		A NICK HITTED. A	
TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION	FAX: (703) 306-5995	PAGES IRA	ANSMITTED: 3	
U.S. Patent Application No.: 10/4	166,314			
Inventor: Jacques FERES				
Filing Date: July 28, 2003			- 10 (t) (t)	
Title: A BRUSHLESS MOTOR (CONTROL SYSTEM			
Please record the assignment tr	ansmitted herewith and fax confirma	tion to (703) 68	33-1080.	
The Office is authorized to charg	ge the recordation fee of \$40.00 to D	eposit Accoun	t No. 02-0200.	
		\overline{A}	• • • •	
If additional space is needed attach separate shee	t. Signature	musta	nney	
		eg/No. 19,179 I. No. (703) 68	3-0500	
U.S. Department of Commerce PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	ū			
Washington, D.C. 20231 OFFICIAL BUSINESS		ON & THOMA Slaters Lane	AS, PLLC	
Return after five days		ndria, VA 22314	1	

PATENT REEL: 014121 FRAME: 0853